GOVERNMENT OF ODISHA WORKS DEPARTMENT ****

NOTIFICATION

Bhubaneswar, dated the 22 September, 2023

No.F.E-I-PER-0056-2019 15764 /W., The re-engagement of Sri Jaya Krishna Das, E.I.C.(Civil)-cum-M.D, O.B.&C.C. Ltd. is hereby extended for one year with effect from 01.10.2023 as per the prevailing terms and conditions of Government.

By order of the Governor

Allow EUS

Under Secretary to Government

Memo No. 15765 /W., Dated 22 9-23

Copy forwarded to the Principal A.G. (A&E), Odisha, Bhubaneswar/ A.G. (Works and Accounts), Puri Branch, Puri / G.A & P.G. (Rent) Department/ E.I.C (Civil), Odisha, Bhubaneswar/ E.I.C, R.W, Odisha, Bhubaneswar/ C.E, NHs, Odisha, Bhubaneswar/ M.D, O.B & C.C. Ltd., Bhubaneswar / All C.E.s and ACEs of Works Department/ All officers (Under Secretary and above) of Works Department/ G&M Section, Works Department/ Officer concerned/ Guard File/ OSWAS Control Room for information and necessary action.

Under Secretary to Government

Memo No. 15766 /W., Dated 22, 9, 23

Copy forwarded to PS to Hon'ble Chief Minister, Odisha/PS to Hon'ble Minister, Works/ PS to DC-cum-ACS & Secretary to Govt., P&C Department/Sr. PS to Principal Secretary to Government, Works Department for kind information of Hon'ble Chief Minister, Odisha/ Hon'ble Minister, Works/ DCcum-ACS & Secretary to Govt., P&C Department/ Principal Secretary to Government, Works Department respectively.

MIC 25/23

Under Secretary to Government